## Terms and Conditions of Sale

You are agreeing to the Terms and Conditions of Sale by making a purchase from Bobcat Weapons Inc. Please carefully read the Return Refund Policy, Terms and Conditions of Sale, and the Warranty before you make your purchase. If you are uncertain about any aspect of the purchase process, Terms and Conditions of Sale, Return Refund Policy or Warranty contact Bobcat Weapons Inc. **<u>BEFORE</u>** you make your purchase.

- 1. A valid and original signed Federal Firearms License (FFL) must accompany all orders or be on file at Bobcat Weapons Inc..
- 2. The appropriate order form (Individual's Order Form or Dealer's Order Form) must be complete and accompany all orders.
- 3. The information on the order form must be true and correct.
- 4. Upon delivery of the firearm from the dealer to the owner, the dealer agrees to review the Owner's Warranty Activation and Safety Awareness material and complete the Owner's Warranty Activation and Safety Awareness form with the owner at the time of the sale. The dealer is encouraged to keep a signed copy of the completed Owner's Warranty Activation and Safety Awareness form attached to the ATF Form 4473. Receipt of the completed Owner's Warranty and Safety Activation Awareness form by Bobcat Weapons Inc. within ten (10) business days of the sale activates the Warranty coverage. The completed form must be on file with Bobcat Weapons Inc. within ten (10) business days of the sale before the Warranty will be honored.
- 5. If you (owner/purchaser) do not receive an Owner's Safety and Instruction Manual at the time of your purchase, you agree to contact Bobcat Weapons Inc. for a replacement or download an Owner's Safety and Instruction Manual at <a href="http://www.bobcatweapons.com">http://www.bobcatweapons.com</a>.
- 6. If you (owner/purchaser) do not understand any aspect of the Owner's Safety and Instruction Manual or how to safely operate the firearm, you agree to seek professional training or contact Bobcat Weapons Inc.
- 7. If you (owner/purchaser) do not receive a safety lock at the time of your purchase, you agree to contact Bobcat Weapons Inc. for a replacement, free of charge.
- 8. In the unlikely event a customer is not completely satisfied with a purchase, Bobcat Weapons Inc. will accept returns and provide a refund under the conditions of the Return Refund Policy, available at <a href="http://www.bobcatweapons.com">http://www.bobcatweapons.com</a>, Purchase webpage or by contacting Bobcat Weapons Inc. You (owner/customer/purchaser) agree to the terms and conditions of the Return Refund Policy and Instructions.
- 9. All prices advertised, quoted or posted on the website by Bobcat Weapons Inc. represent cash discount prices.
  - Bobcat Weapons Inc. accepts major credit cards (Visa, Master Card, Discover and AMEX), personal check, money order and C.O.D.
  - C.O.D. orders are available only to qualifying Dealers. Contact Bobcat Weapons Inc. for more information.
  - Money order, personal check and C.O.D. qualify for the cash discount prices.
  - Money orders are shipped within the planned 5-business day window.
  - C.O.D. orders are shipped within the planned 5-business day window and carry a \$10.00 premium to cover C.O.D costs.
  - Personal Check orders are held an additional 15-business days to verify funds.
  - All other payment methods do not qualify for the cash discount prices. The total order amount must be increased by 3%.
- 10. Bobcat Weapons Inc. may charge the credit card upon receipt and acceptance of a valid order.
- 11. Bobcat Weapons Inc. may accept other payment methods at its own discretion.
- 12. All responsibility and liability associated with the firearm is attached to the customer upon receipt of the firearm. Bobcat Weapons Inc. insures and tracks all shipments to the point of customer delivery through the freight carrier.
- 13. Bobcat Weapons Inc. provides a product Warranty with every firearm. The Warranty is available at <a href="http://www.bobcatweapons.com">http://www.bobcatweapons.com</a>, Warranty webpage or by contacting Bobcat Weapons Inc.

